Name of conveying party(les): Raiph A. Hewes Mehmet Yavuz	marks: Please record the stacked original documents or copy there 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: — General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	No Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	City: - Schenectady State: NY Zi Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new Sep 24, 1999	w application, the execution date of the application is
If this document is being filed together with a new Sep 24, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Sep 24, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 99/409889 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	
If this document is being filed together with a new Sep 24, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 99/409889 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	B. Patent No.(s) In attached? Yes No. Sence 6. Total number of applications and patents in
If this document is being filed together with a new Sep 24, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 99/409889 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4/ Bidg. K-1, Salamone	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) No. Series et al. No. Series et al

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp 4/94)

Do Not detech this portion

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

. 1.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0629

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-26,827
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of	f which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
	ırnt Hills, New York
	ifton Park, New York
of	The second secon
of	
of	
of	,
of	
. of	
of sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its sur	
interest in and to the improvements in: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR OBTAINING X-RAY TOMOSYNT	And the state of t
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: u.S. Serial No.: ntied and any and all applications for petent and patents therefor in any and all concontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal procontinuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protonate. Date Rai	he filing of said United States application, and iny patents on said improvements or resulting di agree that on request and without further di Company or its representatives or nominees any seeding sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, everything possible to sid said Company, its
State of New York SS: County of Schenectady	
This 2444 day of Sept. 1	9 <u>99</u> , before me personally came the
above-named Raiph A. Hewes to me that it executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that it	o me personally known as the individual who ne/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
NOTARY PUBL. 1. THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENEROUS COUNTY Seal AN OCCUPANT EXPIRES MAY 19, 20, 40	leen B LoBustin

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0630

	ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,827
9.	124199	Myens
Date		Mehmet Yavuz
State of New Yo	ork	
County of Schene	octady	
This 2444	day of Seat.	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came
the above-named	Mehmet Yavuz	to me personally known as the
individual who ex	recuted the foregoing assignment, wo own free will for the purposes therein	ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	CTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY	Latteen B. La Breaking
Seal	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 20 CZ	(Notary Public)
	Date	
State of	SS:	
State of		
County of		
County of		, 19, before me personally came
This) day of	, 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the
Thisthe above-named individual who ex) day of	to me personally known as the
Thisthe above-named individual who ex	day ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday of	to me personally known as the
Thisthe above-named individual who exame of his/her of	day ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday of	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
Thisthe above-named individual who exame of his/her of	day ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday of	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
Thisthe above-named individual who exame of his/her of	day ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday of	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
This the above-named individual who expanse of his/her of Seel	day of	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
This the above-named individual who ex same of his/her of Seel	day of day of decuted the foregoing assignment, wown free will for the purposes therein	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
This the above-named individual who ex same of his/her of Seal State of County of	day of	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
This State of This State of This This	day of	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. (Notary Public) (Notary Public) to me personally came to me personally known as the
This State of County of State of This the above-name of his/her of State of County of This the above-name individual who expendingly dual who expends on the property of	day of	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. (Notary Public) (Notary Public) 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
This State of County of State of This the above-name of his/her of State of County of This the above-name individual who expendingly dual who expends on the property of	day of	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. (Notary Public) (Notary Public) 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0631